
 

 
 
 

CITY HALL 
WINDSOR, ONTARIO 
N9A 6S1 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
COUNCIL SERVICES 

Phone: (519)255-6211 
 

Fax: (519)255-6868 
E-mail: clerks@citywindsor.ca 

WEBSITE: www.citywindsor.ca 
 

 
 

C A O A P P R O V A L 
 

The Chief Administrative Officer approved the following recommendation: 
 

Report Number: CAOP 108/2023 
Approved: August 1, 2023 

 
THAT the following tender BE ACCEPTED: 

TENDERER: Integral Pro Inc 
267 Woodbridge Dr. 
Tecumseh, ON N9V 2Y8 

TENDER NO: 79-23 
TOTAL TENDER PRICE: $ 599,031.70 excluding HST 
ACCOUNT CHARGED: 007 5410 9998 02942 7172003 

and, 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk EXECUTE a contract with Integral 
Pro Inc. satisfactory in form to the City Solicitor, in technical content to the City 
Engineer, and financial content to the Chief Financial Officer & City Treasurer. 

 

Anna Ciacelli 
Deputy City Clerk 
August 5, 2023 

 
Department Distribution 

 
Report Number: CAOP 108/2023 

Clerk’s File: SW/14635 

Title 
Pollution Control Project Engineer 
Manager, Process Engineering & Maintenance 
Financial Planning Administrator 
Manager, Capital Budget & Reserves 
Manager of Purchasing 
Commissioner, Infrastructure Services 
On behalf of Commissioner, Corporate Services CFO/City 
Treasurer 
Chief Administration Officer 

 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/

